

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 2827/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in FAO  
No.3665/2011 (O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kr. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER