

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7133/2012

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Bharda Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 6 granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 1 to 4 have been served by post. Acknowledgment card received. No appearance for them. Await return of notice of respondent No. 5. List the matter on 29.8.2012.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|