

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7133/2012 with 20004,
20005, 20006, 20011, 20012, 20013, 20014, 20015 and 20016/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. etc.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHINTA DEVI & ORS. etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 4.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In SLP(C) No.20012/12 alone service is complete.

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 3.12.2013."

SLP(C) No. 7133/2012

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.6. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 5. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back from Respondent No.7.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.7.

SLP(C) No. 20004/2012

It is submitted that there are 9 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.8. Respondent No.7 is common and served in connected matter.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 9.

SLP(C) No. 20005/2012

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of

...2...

...2...

Respondent No.6. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent No.5. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.1 to 4 & 7.

SLP(C) No. 20006/2012

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.6. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent No.5. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 7.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 7.

SLP(C) No. 20011/2012

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.5. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.6.

SLP(C) No. 20012/2012

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.5. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No.4 is common and served in connected matter.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 20013/2012

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.6. AD cards duly signed have been received back

...3...

...3...

from Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 7.

SLP(C) No. 20014/2012

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.7. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No.6 is common and served in connected matter.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos.2,5, 6 & 8.

SLP(C) No. 20015/2012

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.4. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent No.3. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5.

SLP(C) No. 20016/2012

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the matter. Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.5. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. But no one have entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No.4 is common and served in connected matter.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.3, 6 & 7.

The matters above-mentioned are listed with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR