

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7133/2012

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CHINTA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 20004/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20005/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20006/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20011/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20013/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20014/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20015/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20016/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasvinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the Order dated 24.11.2014 of this Court.

List again on 16.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG