

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7133/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011
in FAO No. 3665/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20004/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20005/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20006/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20011/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20012/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20013/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20014/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20015/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20016/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.08.18

17:38:57 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

...2/-

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Chandel, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and carefully perused the material available on record. In our considered opinion, we do not see any good ground to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar